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S.I. 2016 No. 22

Liquor Licences Act
CAP. 182

LIQUOR LICENCES ORDER, 2016

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 96(5)
of the Liquor Licences Act, makes the following Order:
1. This Order may be cited as the Liquor Licences Order, 2016.

2. The Schedule to the Liquor Licences Act, Cap. 182 is revoked and the
Schedule as contained in the Schedule to this Order is substituted.

3. This Order shall be deemed to have come into operation on 15% June,
2015.
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STATUTORY INSTRUMENT

A general wholesale licence
A wholesale licence

A retail licence

A hotel licence in respect-

of a hotel containing

(a) up to 25 bedrooms
(b) 26 to 50 bedrooms
(c) 51to100bedrooms
(d) over 100 bedrooms
A restaurant licence

An occasional licence

A members' club licence
A proprietary club licence

A pharmacist licence

SCHEDULE

"SCHEDULE

Duty payable with effect
from 15" June, 2015 for
the period 15" June, 2015
to 31% December, 2015

$

7500.00
3 750.00
375.00

1500.00
3 750.00
7 500.00
15 000.00
750.00
75.00
375.00
3750.00
562.50

(Paragraph 2)

(Sections 7, 8 and 39)

Duty payable with effect
from 1% January, 2016

$

5000.00
2500.00
281.25

1500.00
3750.00
7500.00
15 000.00
500.00
50.00
250.00
2500.00
375.00".



STATUTORY INSTRUMENT

Made by the Minister this 27th day of April, 2016.

DONVILLE INNISS

Minister Responsible for Liquor Licensing





