S.I. 2016 No. 22

Liquor Licences Act

CAP. 182

LIQUOR LICENCES ORDER, 2016

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 96(5) of the *Liquor Licences Act*, makes the following Order:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the *Liquor Licences Order*, 2016.
- 2. The Schedule to the *Liquor Licences Act*, Cap. 182 is revoked and the Schedule as contained in the *Schedule* to this Order is substituted.
- 3. This Order shall be deemed to have come into operation on 15th June, 2015.

Duty payable with effect Duty payable with effect

SCHEDULE

(Paragraph 2)

"SCHEDULE

(Sections 7, 8 and 39)

		from 15th June, 2015 for the period 15th June, 2015 to 31st December, 2015	from 1 st January, 2016
		\$	\$
1.	A general wholesale licence	7 500.00	5 000.00
2.	A wholesale licence	3 750.00	2 500.00
3.	A retail licence	375.00	281.25
4.	A hotel licence in respect of a hotel containing		
	(a) up to 25 bedrooms	1 500.00	1 500.00
	(b) 26 to 50 bedrooms	3 750.00	3 750.00
	(c) 51 to 100 bedrooms	7 500.00	7 500.00
	(d) over 100 bedrooms	15 000.00	15 000.00
5.	A restaurant licence	750.00	500.00
6.	An occasional licence	75.00	50.00
7.	A members' club licence	375.00	250.00
8.	A proprietary club licence	3 750.00	2 500.00
9.	A pharmacist licence	562.50	375.00".

Made by the Minister this 27th day of April, 2016.

DONVILLE INNISS

Minister Responsible for Liquor Licensing